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No. 147, S.]	 [Published November 2, 1955.

CHAPTER 626

AN ACT to create 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359n) of the statutes, relating to
an appropriation to Othella Turner for losses suffered due to a
collision with a national guard vehicle.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359n) of the statutes is created to
read:

20.005 (1) (b)
359n. Othella Turner ---------------------------------- $160
SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund $160 to

Othella Turner, 1129 North Wisconsin Street, Racine to compensate him
for damages caused to his 1946 Hudson automobile on June 20, 1953, on
Highway J in Kenosha County when his vehicle was struck by a vehicle
belonging to the national guard which made a left turn on the highway
without warning just as Mr. Turner was about to pass the truck. Accept-
ance of this appropriation shall operate as a full and complete release to
the state of any claim arising by virtue of such losses.

Approved October 28, 1955.
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